
                                      
                    2024 Adamant Half Marathon and Relay
                                May 11, 2024
                                Adamant, VT

       ***************OVERALL RESULTS Individual and Relay**************

Place Div/Tot  Name                       R Div   Cvr  Time    Pace     
===== ======== ========================== = ===== ==== ======= ===== 
    1   1/6    Ezra Merrill-Triplett      I M0119 Y    1:22:24  6:18 
    2   1/16   Maxfield English           I M4049 N    1:24:34  6:27 
    3   1/15   Matt Ozahowski             I M3039 N    1:29:06  6:48 
    4   2/16   Ira O'Meara-Costello       I M4049 N    1:30:52  6:56 
    5   1/3    Amanda Watters             R C     Y    1:31:18  6:58 
    6   2/15   Andy Frakes                I M3039 Y    1:32:33  7:04 
    7   3/16   Steven Merrill             I M4049 N    1:36:30  7:22 
    8   4/16   Stephen Brown              I M4049 Y    1:37:38  7:27 
    9   3/15   James Secor                I M3039 N    1:37:38  7:27 
   10   1/6    Paul Loomis                I M5059 N    1:37:53  7:28 
   11   1/11   Dylan Broderick            I F3039 Y    1:37:58  7:29 
   12   4/15   Peter Maurais              I M3039 Y    1:38:34  7:32 
   13   2/11   Alayne Tetor               I F3039 N    1:38:35  7:32 
   14   5/15   Nicholas Solano            I M3039 N    1:40:09  7:39 
   15   6/15   Alex Lulias                I M3039 N    1:41:31  7:45 
   16   1/7    Jim Flint                  I M6069 Y    1:42:23  7:49 
   17   3/11   Emma Podolin               I F3039 N    1:44:23  7:58 
   18   7/15   Theodore Bressor           I M3039 N    1:44:47  8:00 
   19   8/15   Andrew Gribbin             I M3039 N    1:44:48  8:00 
   20   5/16   Eric Jordan                I M4049 Y    1:45:01  8:01 
   21   4/11   Becca Waldo                I F3039 N    1:45:48  8:05 
   22   1/7    Elias Emery                I M2029 N    1:45:49  8:05 
   23   1/14   Eloise Girard              I F4049 N    1:46:37  8:08 
   24   6/16   Sean Sheehan               I M4049 Y    1:47:26  8:12 
   25   2/14   Kimberly Tillotson         I F4049 Y    1:48:30  8:17 
   26   2/7    Kubo Semanisin             I M2029 N    1:49:27  8:21 
   27   2/6    Tim Lamson                 I M5059 Y    1:49:39  8:22 
   28   3/7    Alex Marcoux               I M2029 N    1:49:48  8:23 
   29   4/7    Juan Vega De Soto          I M2029 N    1:51:06  8:29 
   30   1/14   Molly Murphy               I F2029 N    1:51:46  8:32 
   31   9/15   Charlie Watt               I M3039 Y    1:52:42  8:36 
   32   7/16   Daniel Schmidt             I M4049 N    1:54:08  8:43 
   33  10/15   John Schmidt               I M3039 N    1:54:41  8:45 
   34  11/15   Nick Lamson                I M3039 Y    1:54:49  8:46 
   35   2/7    Tim Noonan                 I M6069 N    1:54:54  8:46 
   36   3/6    Michael Giammusso          I M5059 Y    1:55:03  8:47 
   37   2/14   Julia Csorba               I F2029 N    1:55:16  8:48 
   38   3/14   Caroline Domescik          I F2029 N    1:55:16  8:48 
   39   5/7    Andrew Fallone             I M2029 N    1:56:01  8:51 
   40  12/15   Riley Carlson              I M3039 Y    1:56:07  8:52 
   41  13/15   Oscar Repreza              I M3039 N    1:57:02  8:56 
   42   1/1    Michael Travis             R M     Y    1:57:02  8:56 
   43   1/2    Jean Miller Arsenault      R F     N    1:57:19  8:57 
   44   5/11   Katie Vargo                I F3039 N    1:57:42  8:59 
   45   4/6    Michael McGuire            I M5059 N    1:57:55  9:00 
   46   6/7    Thomas Wang                I M2029 N    1:57:58  9:00 
   47   3/14   Katy Chabot                I F4049 N    1:57:59  9:00 
   48   8/16   Michael Thiele             I M4049 N    1:58:34  9:03 
   49   9/16   Graham Sherriff            I M4049 Y    2:00:07  9:10 
   50   7/7    Ramsey Ash                 I M2029 N    2:00:29  9:12 
   51   4/14   Erica Rose                 I F4049 N    2:00:55  9:14 
   52   3/7    Fred Gillen                I M6069 N    2:03:15  9:25 
   53   1/3    Ali Lopez                  I F6069 Y    2:03:28  9:25 
   54   4/14   Dara Casey                 I F2029 N    2:03:51  9:27 
   55   1/5    Denise Towne               I F5059 N    2:05:43  9:36 
   56   2/6    Chris Larosa               I M0119 N    2:05:48  9:36 
   57   5/14   Madelyne Radzvilla         I F2029 N    2:05:57  9:37 
   58   5/14   Serena Wilcox              I F4049 N    2:06:45  9:41 
   59   6/14   Claire Spangler            I F2029 N    2:07:05  9:42 
   60   6/14   Riva Reynolds              I F4049 N    2:07:15  9:43 
   61   3/6    Johannes Shattuck          I M0119 N    2:07:21  9:43 
   62   4/6    Vincent Cooper             I M0119 N    2:07:21  9:43 
   63   5/6    Kai Brutsaert              I M0119 N    2:07:22  9:43 
   64   6/6    Emmett Cline Lucey         I M0119 N    2:07:22  9:43 
   65  10/16   Seth Chapell               I M4049 Y    2:08:26  9:48 
   66   7/14   Kaleigh McNamara           I F2029 N    2:08:54  9:50 
   67  11/16   Alexander Utevsky          I M4049 N    2:09:17  9:52 
   68   7/14   Liz Sanner                 I F4049 N    2:09:27  9:53 
   69   8/14   Natalie Chapell            I F4049 Y    2:09:45  9:54 
   70   9/14   Stacey Leadbetter          I F4049 N    2:09:59  9:55 
   71   8/14   Abby Kambhampaty           I F2029 N    2:10:14  9:56 
   72   6/11   Katie Hulbert              I F3039 Y    2:10:27  9:57 
   73   2/3    Anita Hamalainen           R C     N    2:10:50  9:59 
   74   1/1    Thomas Hogeboom            I M7099 Y    2:11:05 10:00 
   75   7/11   Joanna Yoho                I F3039 N    2:11:46 10:03 
   76  14/15   Richard Littauer           I M3039 Y    2:13:00 10:09 
   77   9/14   Z Li                       I F2029 N    2:13:10 10:10 



   78   8/11   Michelle Risley            I F3039 Y    2:13:16 10:10 
   79   2/5    Simone Kratochvil-Meertens I F5059 N    2:15:06 10:19 
   80  10/14   Thalia Stolper             I F4049 N    2:16:42 10:26 
   81   9/11   Theresa Fennell            I F3039 N    2:17:38 10:30 
   82  12/16   Dave Muska                 I M4049 N    2:17:39 10:30 
   83  15/15   Emery Mattheis             I M3039 Y    2:17:44 10:31 
   84   4/7    Eric Dague                 I M6069 N    2:17:47 10:31 
   85  10/14   Isabella Sweeney           I F2029 N    2:17:49 10:31 
   86   5/6    John Wielgus               I M5059 N    2:20:04 10:42 
   87  10/11   Clara Ayer                 I F3039 Y    2:20:58 10:46 
   88   5/7    Carl Etnier                I M6069 Y    2:21:32 10:48 
   89   3/3    Debbie Archer              R C     N    2:22:04 10:51 
   90  11/14   Arizbeth Rojas             I F2029 N    2:23:15 10:56 
   91   1/2    Anna Tessmer               I F0119 N    2:24:02 11:00 
   92   2/2    Mae Searles                I F0119 N    2:24:02 11:00 
   93  13/16   Ryan Schumann              I M4049 N    2:24:54 11:04 
   94   2/2    Shayla Greene              R F     N    2:25:54 11:08 
   95  11/14   Rachel Borgatti            I F4049 N    2:26:16 11:10 
   96  14/16   Alex French                I M4049 N    2:26:16 11:10 
   97   3/5    Phyllis Tillinghast        I F5059 Y    2:27:10 11:14 
   98   2/3    Linda Cleveland            I F6069 N    2:27:11 11:14 
   99   6/6    Brian Hurst                I M5059 N    2:28:35 11:20 
  100  12/14   Ariel Murphy               I F2029 N    2:28:57 11:22 
  101   4/5    Vanessa Kittell            I F5059 N    2:30:19 11:28 
  102   5/5    Karen Bourque              I F5059 N    2:30:38 11:30 
  103  13/14   Surina Prabhu              I F2029 Y    2:32:47 11:40 
  104  12/14   Melissa Jacobs             I F4049 N    2:32:59 11:41 
  105  11/11   Annie Myers                I F3039 N    2:32:59 11:41 
  106  13/14   Jessica Dunn               I F4049 N    2:37:59 12:03 
  107  15/16   Michael Sniffen            I M4049 N    2:37:59 12:03 
  108  14/14   Melissa Tuller             I F4049 N    2:48:30 12:52 
  109  16/16   Zachary Sullivan           I M4049 N    2:53:18 13:14 
  110   6/7    Stephen Austin             I M6069 N    3:05:35 14:10 
  111   3/3    Janet Livingstone          I F6069 N    3:25:00 15:39 
  112  14/14   Athena Parke               I F2029 N    3:25:38 15:42 
  113   7/7    James Rohr                 I M6069 Y    3:25:38 15:42 
                                                    

                                      
                   2024 Adamant Half Marathon and Relay
                               May 11, 2024
                                Adamant, VT

             ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Dylan Broderick                       33 Middlesex       VT 1:37:58 
Record 1:24:26 by Kasie Enman in 2021
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Ezra Merrill-Triplett                 18 Calais          VT 1:22:24 
New record.  Old record 1:23:50 by Stephen Larock in 2021
             

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19
    1    91 Anna Tessmer                          19 Amesbury         MA N   2:24:02 
    2    92 Mae Searles                           19 Hyde Park        VT N   2:24:02 
Record 1:38:36 by Cecilia Morin in 2019

                          MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19
    1     1 Ezra Merrill-Triplett                 18 Calais           VT Y   1:22:24 
New record.  Old record 1:36:05 by Beckett Markosian in 2019
    2    56 Chris Larosa                          19 Clifton Park     NY N   2:05:48 
    3    61 Johannes Shattuck                     19 Baltimore        MD N   2:07:21 
    4    62 Vincent Cooper                        19 Gansevoort       NY N   2:07:21 
    5    63 Kai Brutsaert                         19 Fayetteville     NY N   2:07:22 
    6    64 Emmett Cline Lucey                    19 Burlington       VT N   2:07:22 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    30 Molly Murphy                          28 Hinesburg        VT N   1:51:46 
    2    37 Julia Csorba                          22 Westfield        NJ N   1:55:16 
    3    38 Caroline Domescik                     22 Atlanta          GA N   1:55:16 
    4    54 Dara Casey                            21 Melrose          MA N   2:03:51 
    5    57 Madelyne Radzvilla                    20 East Montpelier  VT N   2:05:57 
    6    59 Claire Spangler                       26 South Pomfret    VT N   2:07:05 
    7    66 Kaleigh McNamara                      25 Watertown        MA N   2:08:54 
    8    71 Abby Kambhampaty                      20 Hanover          NH N   2:10:14 
    9    77 Z Li                                  21 Hanover          NH N   2:13:10 
   10    85 Isabella Sweeney                      24 Boston           MA N   2:17:49 
   11    90 Arizbeth Rojas                        21 Hanover          NH N   2:23:15 
   12   100 Ariel Murphy                          27 Montpelier       VT N   2:28:57 
   13   103 Surina Prabhu                         21 Hanover          NH Y   2:32:47 
   14   112 Athena Parke                          28 Johnson          VT N   3:25:38 
Record 1:37:15 by Maria Smith-Lopez in 2019

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    22 Elias Emery                           21 New York         NY N   1:45:49 
    2    26 Kubo Semanisin                        26 Aberdeen         AB N   1:49:27 



    3    28 Alex Marcoux                          20 Tulsa            OK N   1:49:48 
    4    29 Juan Vega De Soto                     23 Montpelier       VT N   1:51:06 
    5    39 Andrew Fallone                        27 South Pomfret    VT N   1:56:01 
    6    46 Thomas Wang                           21 Hanover          NH N   1:57:58 
    7    50 Ramsey Ash                            20 Hanover          NH N   2:00:29 
Record 1:25:36 by George Aitken in 2022

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    11 Dylan Broderick                       33 Middlesex        VT Y   1:37:58 
New record.  Old record 1:41:17 by Elizabeth Markison in 2022
    2    13 Alayne Tetor                          37 Craftsbury       VT N   1:38:35 
    3    17 Emma Podolin                          33 East Hardwick    VT N   1:44:23 
    4    21 Becca Waldo                           35 Woodbury         VT N   1:45:48 
    5    44 Katie Vargo                           34 Merrimack        NH N   1:57:42 
    6    72 Katie Hulbert                         32 Barre            VT Y   2:10:27 
    7    75 Joanna Yoho                           39 Oyster Bay       NY N   2:11:46 
    8    78 Michelle Risley                       38 Marshfield       VT Y   2:13:16 
    9    81 Theresa Fennell                       36 Berlin           NH N   2:17:38 
   10    87 Clara Ayer                            35 East Montpelier  VT Y   2:20:58 
   11   105 Annie Myers                           37 West Glover      VT N   2:32:59 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     3 Matt Ozahowski                        38 Bradford         VT N   1:29:06 
    2     6 Andy Frakes                           30 Marshfield       VT Y   1:32:33 
    3     9 James Secor                           36 Montpelier       VT N   1:37:38 
    4    12 Peter Maurais                         36 Barre            VT Y   1:38:34 
    5    14 Nicholas Solano                       32 Etna             NH N   1:40:09 
    6    15 Alex Lulias                           30 Saint Albans     VT N   1:41:31 
    7    18 Theodore Bressor                      32 Montpelier       VT N   1:44:47 
    8    19 Andrew Gribbin                        33 Waterbury        VT N   1:44:48 
    9    31 Charlie Watt                          30 Northfield       VT Y   1:52:42 
   10    33 John Schmidt                          31 Burlington       VT N   1:54:41 
   11    34 Nick Lamson                           31 Montpelier       VT Y   1:54:49 
   12    40 Riley Carlson                         32 Plainfield       VT Y   1:56:07 
   13    41 Oscar Repreza                         37 Graniteville     VT N   1:57:02 
   14    76 Richard Littauer                      35 Cambridge        MA Y   2:13:00 
   15    83 Emery Mattheis                        30 Randolph         VT Y   2:17:44 
Record 1:23:50 by Stephen Larock in 2022

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    23 Eloise Girard                         41 Craftsbury       VT N   1:46:37 
    2    25 Kimberly Tillotson                    41 Barre            VT Y   1:48:30 
    3    47 Katy Chabot                           46 Montpelier       VT N   1:57:59 
    4    51 Erica Rose                            48 Plainfield       VT N   2:00:55 
    5    58 Serena Wilcox                         45 Duxbury          VT N   2:06:45 
    6    60 Riva Reynolds                         44 Craftsbury       VT N   2:07:15 
    7    68 Liz Sanner                            44 Morrisville      VT N   2:09:27 
    8    69 Natalie Chapell                       42 East Montpelier  VT Y   2:09:45 
    9    70 Stacey Leadbetter                     49 Barre            VT N   2:09:59 
   10    80 Thalia Stolper                        44 Campton          NH N   2:16:42 
   11    95 Rachel Borgatti                       41 Montpelier       VT N   2:26:16 
   12   104 Melissa Jacobs                        46 Craftsbury Commo VT N   2:32:59 
   13   106 Jessica Dunn                          41 Oyster Bay       NY N   2:37:59 
   14   108 Melissa Tuller                        45 East Calais      VT N   2:48:30 
Record 1:24:26 by Kasie Enman in 2021

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     2 Maxfield English                      48 Wolcott          VT N   1:24:34 
New record.  Old record 1:32:56 by Gabriel McGann in 2021
    2     4 Ira O'Meara-Costello                  41 Hardwick         VT N   1:30:52 
    3     7 Steven Merrill                        40 Starksboro       VT N   1:36:30 
    4     8 Stephen Brown                         40 Montpelier       VT Y   1:37:38 
    5    20 Eric Jordan                           44 Williamstown     VT Y   1:45:01 
    6    24 Sean Sheehan                          49 Montpelier       VT Y   1:47:26 
    7    32 Daniel Schmidt                        45 Richmond         VT N   1:54:08 
    8    48 Michael Thiele                        42 Derry            NH N   1:58:34 
    9    49 Graham Sherriff                       48 Montpelier       VT Y   2:00:07 
   10    65 Seth Chapell                          40 East Montpelier  VT Y   2:08:26 
   11    67 Alexander Utevsky                     43 Hardwick         VT N   2:09:17 
   12    82 Dave Muska                            46 Montpelier       VT N   2:17:39 
   13    93 Ryan Schumann                         47 Garner           NC N   2:24:54 
   14    96 Alex French                           40 Lyme Center      NH N   2:26:16 
   15   107 Michael Sniffen                       43 Oyster Bay       NY N   2:37:59 
   16   109 Zachary Sullivan                      41 East Montpelier  VT N   2:53:18 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    55 Denise Towne                          52 E.Montpelier     VT N   2:05:43 
    2    79 Simone Kratochvil-Meertens            52 Burlington       VT N   2:15:06 
    3    97 Phyllis Tillinghast                   59 Montpelier       VT Y   2:27:10 
    4   101 Vanessa Kittell                       50 East Fairfield   VT N   2:30:19 
    5   102 Karen Bourque                         57 Fairlee          VT N   2:30:38 
Record 1:43:11 by Sarah Pribram in 2022

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    10 Paul Loomis                           53 Bloomsburg       PA N   1:37:53 
    2    27 Tim Lamson                            57 Montpelier       VT Y   1:49:39 
    3    36 Michael Giammusso                     52 Adamant          VT Y   1:55:03 
    4    45 Michael McGuire                       54 Homer            AK N   1:57:55 
    5    86 John Wielgus                          59 Brookline        NH N   2:20:04 



    6    99 Brian Hurst                           54 South Windsor    CT N   2:28:35 
Record 1:30:11 by Tom Thurston in 2019

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    53 Ali Lopez                             62 Northfield Falls VT Y   2:03:28 
    2    98 Linda Cleveland                       62 Barre            VT N   2:27:11 
    3   111 Janet Livingstone                     60 Ashburn          VA N   3:25:00 
Record 1:56:56 by Maggie Plante in 2022

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    16 Jim Flint                             65 West Rutland     VT Y   1:42:23 
    2    35 Tim Noonan                            67 Montpelier       VT N   1:54:54 
    3    52 Fred Gillen                           60 Duxbury          VT N   2:03:15 
    4    84 Eric Dague                            64 Burlington       VT N   2:17:47 
    5    88 Carl Etnier                           61 Montpelier       VT Y   2:21:32 
    6   110 Stephen Austin                        62 Ashburn          VA N   3:05:35 
    7   113 James Rohr                            63 Barre            VT Y   3:25:38 
Record 1:41:34 by Jim Flint in 2019
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
Record 2:12:33 by Dot Helling in 2021
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
    1    74 Thomas Hogeboom                       72 Hardwick         VT Y   2:11:05 
Record 1:59:50 by John Hackney in 2021

                                      
                    2024 Adamant Half Marathon and Relay
                                May 11, 2024
                                Adamant, VT

             ***************RELAY RESULTS WITH SPLITS**************

Place Div/Tot  Name                       R Leg1    Leg2    Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ============ ============= = ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1   1/3    Watters      McGrane       C   57:40   33:38 1:31:18  6:58 
    2   1/1    Travis       Gardner-Morse M 1:11:55   45:07 1:57:02  8:56 
    3   1/2    Miller Arsen Glavin        F 1:08:45   48:34 1:57:19  8:57 
    4   2/3    Hamalainen   Snyder        C 1:16:48   54:02 2:10:50  9:59 
    5   3/3    Archer       Shadis        C 1:15:21 1:06:43 2:22:04 10:51 
    6   2/2    Greene       Kutin         F 1:30:47   55:07 2:25:54 11:08 


